

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda September 16, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (August 26, 2024)

Presentations

- Proposal to amend Property Standards By-law to allow for Naturalized Yards and Lawns – Lauren McKey, Petawawa Resident Attachment #1: Background Document
- 2. Petawawa Biomass Combined Heat and Power (CHP) Project Concept Jamie Stephen, PhD, Managing Director, TorchLight Bioresources and Derek Nighbor, President and CEO, Forest Products Association of Canada

By-laws

- By-law 1685/24 Being a by-law to establish a Procurement and Asset Disposal Policy for the Town of Petawawa (Third and Final Reading)
 Attachment #1: Schedule "A"
- 2. By-law 1687/24 Being a by-law to appoint a Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Petawawa

Correspondence

 Cunningham, Swan, Carty, Little and Bonham LLP – Code of Conduct Complaint Letter, Tony Fleming, LSO Certified Specialist in Municipal Law Attachment #1: Code of Conduct Complaint Report

2. Stellar Toy Drive Request – Billie-Jo Browne, Owner/Operator of Stellar Studio Ink

Minutes

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (September 9, 2024)
- 2. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee Meeting (June 26, 2024)

Staff Reports

 LEG-09-2024 – Town of Petawawa Municipal Website Development and Redesign RFP

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

Adjournment